DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-913893

05/07/2018 01:37 PM

MARK A. WINTER, ESQ

Total:\$35.00

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recorded at the request of:

Mark A. Winter 801 N. Division Carson City, NV 89703

When recorded, mail to:

Mail tax statements to:

James J. Weninger 1964 Amberwood Drive Carson City, Nevada 89703

DEED

APN: 1320-32-715-006

James John Weninger, a single man, does hereby convey James J. Weninger as Trustee of the Jim Weninger Revocable Trust dated February 19, 2014, all his right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

> SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY SAID REFERENCE

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my hand on this 2nd day of May,

Weninger

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

CARSON CITY

On May 2, 2018, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, James John Weninger who acknowledged to me that he executed the above document.

Notary Public



Lot 13, Block A, as said lot and block are shown on the map of Centertowne Subdivision P.U.D., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 4, 1977, as Document No. 14725

APN: 1320-32-715-006

EXHIBIT "A"



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		< \	
a. 1320-32-715-006			\ \	
b.			\ \	
с.			\ \	
d.			\ \	
2. Type of Property:			\ \	
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORI	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ✓ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	Period Tant - a	
Other	M WICOME FROME	riotes. V.2	parties into	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$		
	closure Only (value of prop	ertv (.)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	selecture Only (value of prop	¢		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tay Due	\$ 00.00		
d. Real i Toperty Transit	or Tux Buc	Ψ 00.00	} }	
4. If Exemption Claims	ed:	/ /	/ /	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	emption per NRS 375.090, S	ection 7		
			REVOCABLE TRUST WITHOUT	
	N. CERTIFICATE OF TRU			
	entage being transferred:	%	VIE OF RECORDING.	
	s and acknowledges, under p	7%	surgiant to NRS 375 060	
			f their information and belief,	
			ne information provided herein.	
/		76.	on, or other determination of	
- 1	~		terest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
			le for any additional amount owed	
to 14RS 575.050, the Buy	rei and sener shan be jointry	and severally had	ie for any additional amount owed	
Signature Sames 5	John Whomen	Capacity: IND	IVIDUAL GRANTOR	
/ // /6		1 1		
Signature In John Wennigh		Capacity: TRU	JSTEE GRANTEE	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: JAMES JOHN WENINGER		Print Name: JA	Print Name: JAMES J. WENINGER	
Address: 1964 AMBERWOOD DRIVE		Address: 1964 AMBERWOOD DRIVE		
City: CARSON CITY		City: CARSON CITY		
State: NV	Zip: 89703	State: NV	Zip: 89703	
			-	
COMPANY/PERSON	REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if	<u>not seller or buyer)</u>	
Print Name: MARK A WINTER, ESQ		Escrow#		
Address: 801 N. DIVISIO	ON STREET			
City: CARSON CITY		State:NV	Zip: 89703	